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Non Functional Selection Grade/ Junior Administrative Grade (Level in Pay Matrix - 13/12)

1 Atanu Kumar 1999 Director 01-Jan-12 9830503690
981010 gslfﬁgggury 12-Jul-99 MoSPI, NSSO (SDRD) ak.chowdhury@gov.in
kolkata

3 Rajesh Kumar Sharma 1999 Director 01-Jan-12 9968674441
981012  01-Jan-75 12-Jul-99 MoSPI, CSO ESD, New rajeshk.sharma@gov.in
Delhi

5 Sunil Kumar Bhanawat 1999 Director 01-Jan-12 9408481311
981015 04-May-75 22-Jul-99 MoSPI, NSSO (DPC) sk.bhanawat@nic.in
Ahmedabad

7 Neeraj Kumar 1999 Director 01-Jan-12 9711701680
981018 (S);1r.l\‘],ua|.s7t0a va 12-Jul-99 MoSPI, NAD New Delhi neeraj.srivastava@nic.in

9 Sankarsana Sahoo 1999 Director 01-Jan-12 9868214276
981021 15-May-72 12-Jul-99 -, DES, Govt. of Odisha (On sankarsana.s@nic.in
Deputation) Odisha
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Non Functional Selection Grade/ Junior Administrative Grade (Level in Pay Matrix - 13/12)

11 Bhawna Singh 1999 Director 01-Jan-12 9984895622

981024  01-Aug-75 12-Jul-99 MoSPI, CSO ESD New Delhi bhawna.75@nic.in

13 Rakesh Kumar Maurya 1999 Director 01-Jan-12 9871420019

981026  12-Aug-75 12-Jul-99 MoSPI, CSO SSD New Delhi rakesh.maurya@gov.in

15 Anshu Singh 2000 Director 01-Jan-13 9890702809
991001 20-Feb-75 06-Nov-00 MoSPI, NSSO (FOD) PLFS, anshu.s@nic.in
HQ New Delhi

17 Anindita Sinharay 2000 Director 01-Jan-13 9350040130
991003 06-Aug-75 06-Nov-00 M/o Finance., D/o Financial anindita@nic.in
Services (on deputation)
New Delhi

19 S Bhattacharya 2000 Director 01-Jan-13 9051212126
991005  29-Dec-74 06-Nov-00 MoSPI, NSSO (DPD) swapnalee.b@gov.in
kolkata
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Non Functional Selection Grade/ Junior Administrative Grade (Level in Pay Matrix - 13/12)

21 Anindya Banerjee 2000 Director 01-Jan-13 9968259944
991008  02-Dec-75 06-Nov-00 MoSPI, NSSO (FOD) ZO, anindya.banerjee@nic.in
kolkata

23 Dr Rajeswari Kasturi 2000 Director 01-Jan-13 9916402479
991010  14-Aug-72 06-Nov-00 MoSPI, NSSO (DPC) rajeswari.k@nic.in
Bangalore

25 Sanjib Basu 2000 Director 01-Jan-13 9007435969

991012 03-Mar-75 06-Nov-00 M/o Commerce & Ind., s.basu.dgcis@nic.in
DGCI&S kolkata

27 Deepti Srivastava 2000 Director 01-Jan-13 9871022831

991014  05-Jun-75 06-Nov-00 Mo Skill Dev. & deepti.srivastava@nic.in
Enterprenuership, (On
Deputation) New Delhi

29 Pankaj K P Shreyaskar 2000 Director 01-Jan-13 9810530944
991016  24-May-74 06-Nov-00 MoSPI, NSSO (CPD) New pkp.shreyaskar@nic.in
Delhi
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Non Functional Selection Grade/ Junior Administrative Grade (Level in Pay Matrix - 13/12)

31 Ganga Kumar 2000 Director 01-Jan-13 9891117373
991018  10-May-76 06-Nov-00 MoSPI, NSSO (FOD) HQ kumar.ganga@nic.in
New Delhi

33 Chandradeep Kumar 2000 Director 01-Jan-13 9968954598
Jha . o
991020  16-Sep-75 06-Nov-00 M/o Commerce & Ind., ckjha@nic.in
ep ov NMCC (on deputation) New
Delhi

35 Venkatramana R Hegde 2000 Director 01-Jan-13 9350001655
991022  07-Mar-71 06-Nov-00 M/o Civil Aviation, O/o v.hegde@nic.in
DGCA (on deputation) New
Delhi

37 P Palanivel 2000 Director 01-Jan-13 9868274567

991024 17-May-75 06-Nov-00 M/o Defence, Dte. Gen. Of snrdgr@desw.gov.in
Resettlement New Delhi

39 Jyoti Prasad Arya 1993 Director 01-Jan-16  0581-2585465
921019  04-Feb-68 21-Jan-94 MoSPI, NSSO (DPC) jp-arya@nic.in
Ahmedabad
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Non Functional Selection Grade/ Junior Administrative Grade (Level in Pay Matrix - 13/12)

41 Nitika Gupta 2001 Director 01-Jan-14 9582214174

001002  08-Dec-77 19-Nov-01 M/o Defence, M/o Defence nitika.gupta77@gov.in
(on deputation) New Delhi

43 Himmat Singh Raghav 2001 Director 01-Jan-14 9891694771

001004  16-Aug-74 11-Nov-02 M/o Labour & Emp., Labour hs.raghav16@gov.in
Bureau Shimla

45 Swapna Banerjee 2001 Director 01-Jan-14  0120-2481075
001006 SB_haet;_a charya) 19-Nov-01 M/o Human Resources swapna.bhattacharya@nic.in

Development, D/o School
Education & Literacy New
Delhi

47 Dharmvir Jha 2001 Director 01-Jan-14 9433095394
001008  01-Mar-76 19-Nov-01 M/o Rural Dev., D/o Rural dharamvirjha@rediffmail.com
Dev. (on Deputation) New
Delhi

49 Ruchika Gupta 2001 Director 01-Jan-14 9968392052
001011 17-Jul-78 19-Nov-01 -, UPSC (On Deputation) ruchik.gupta@nic.in
New Delhi
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Non Functional Selection Grade/ Junior Administrative Grade (Level in Pay Matrix - 13/12)

51 Pramod Kumar Thakur 2001 Director 01-Jan-14 9899643623

001013 01-Jan-72 28-Dec-01 M/o Minority Affairs, (On pkthakur72@yahoo.co.in
Deputation) New Delhi

53 Ajith Kumar N 2001 Director 01-Jan-14 9868217781

001015  31-May-77 19-Nov-01 Mo Agriculture & FW, D/o dirahs-dadf@gov.in
AH &D New Delhi

55 Amit Nirmal 2001 Director 01-Jan-14 8826250850
001017 19-Feb-78 19-Nov-01 MoSPI, NSSO (FOD) Hars. amitnirmal21@yahoo.com
New Delhi

57 Nagesh Kumar Singh 2001 Director 01-Jan-14 9582764486
001019 01-Jul-73 11-Jan-02 MoSPI, CSO NAD, New nagesh.kumarsingh@nic.in
Delhi

59 C F Joseph 2001 Director 01-Jan-14 9891618570
001021  29-May-78 19-Nov-01 EITEF;I NSSO (SDRD) cf joseph@gov.in
Oolkata
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Non Functional Selection Grade/ Junior Administrative Grade (Level in Pay Matrix - 13/12)

61 Raj Kumar Gautam 2001 Director 01-Jan-14 24366507

001023  11-Jul-76 19-Nov-01 M/o Housing & UPA, (On rkgautam|SS.rgi@nic.in
Deputation) New Delhi

63 Dr Manish Sammerwar 2001 Director 01-Jan-14 9370183565
001025  09-Dec-70 19-Nov-01 MoSPI, NSSO (FOD) RO, manish.sammerwar@gov.in
Jabalpur

65 C H Honey 2001 Director 01-Jan-14 9013962960

001027  04-Apr-78 19-Nov-01 MoSPI, NAD New Delhi ch.honey@nic.in

67 Suresh Kumar S 2002 Director 01-Jan-15 9250375675

033002  25-Jul-63 07-Nov-02 Mo Finance., Dte. Of suresh.kumars@gov.in
Income Tax (L&R) R&S
WING, New Delhi

69 Harmeet Minhas Kumar 2002 Director 01-Jan-15 9818831832
011003  09-Aug-79 11-Nov-02 M/o Commerce & Ind., O/o harmeet.kumar@gov.in
Economic Adviser New
Delhi
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Non Functional Selection Grade/ Junior Administrative Grade (Level in Pay Matrix - 13/12)

71 Anjali Rawat 2002 Director 01-Jan-15 26875573
011006  19-Jan-79 11-Nov-02 M/o Health & FW, D/o H & anjali.rawat79@nic.in
FW New Delhi

73 Chetna Shukla 2004 Director 01-Jan-17 8588818294
031001 12-May-80 10-Nov-04 MoSPI, CSO NAD, New chetna.shukla@nic.in
Delhi

75 Rahul Sharma 2004 Director 06-Jan-17
031006  04-Mar-76 10-Nov-04 M/o Agriculture & FW, DES rahul.sharma@nic.in
New Delhi

77 Vivek Shukla 2004 Director 28-Feb-17

031009 15-Jul-74 10-Nov-04 MOSP', P.l. Wlng (attached shukla.vivek@nic.in
to SSS Division) New Delhi

79 Siljo VK 2004 Director 28-Feb-17 8860413898

031011 11-Apr-81 10-Nov-04 M/o Human Resources vk.siljo@nic.in
Development, (on
deputation) New Delhi
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Non Functional Selection Grade/ Junior Administrative Grade (Level in Pay Matrix - 13/12)

81 Naveen Kumar Vidyarthi 2004 Director 28-Feb-17 9899726673

031014  01-Mar-78 10-Nov-04 M/o Finance., TRU, D/o navin.vidyarthi@nic.in
Revenue New Delhi

83 Mini Prasannakumar 2004 Director 28-Feb-17 9911571901

031016  26-Apr-75 10-Nov-04 M/o Tourism, New Delhi miniprasanna.k@nic.in

85 Surendra Kumar 2006 Director 01-Jan-19  0120-2581433

062005  15-Dec-60 19-Jul-06 MoSPI, CSO ESD New Delhi kumar.surendra60@gov.in

87 R. K. Beniwal 2006 Director 01-Jan-19 25048171

062012 06-Jan-62 13-Jul-06 M/o Agriculture & FW, D/o rk.beniwal@nic.in
AH & D New Delhi

89 Basant Kumar 2006 Director 01-Jan-19 9911148967

062037  18-Dec-60 13-Jul-06 M/o Communication & IT, basant.kumar@nic.in
D/o Telecom. New Delhi
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Non Functional Selection Grade/ Junior Administrative Grade (Level in Pay Matrix - 13/12)

91 Akhilesh Kumar 2006 Director 01-Jan-19 9199304104

071013 07-Aug-82 24-Jan-07 MoSPI, CSO SSD New Delhi akhilesh.kumar99@gov.in

93 Raushan Kumar 2006 Director 01-Jan-19 9455038455
071007 %?Iggg%a i 24-Jan-07 MoSPI, NSSTA New Delhi raushan.choudhury@gov.in

95 Suchita Gupta 2006 Director 01-Jan-19 9650246907

071006  15-Jul-78 24-Jan-07 M/o Home Affairs, O/o RGI suchita.gupta@nic.in
Census Division New Delhi

97 Sudipta Bhattacharya 2006 Director 01-Jan-19 9339869544

071003  24-Dec-79 24-Jan-07 M/o Commerce & Ind., b.sudipta.dgcis@gov.in
DGCI&S kolkata

99 Kajal Jain 2006 Director 01-Jan-19 9999301883

071005  31-Aug-79 24-Jan-07 MoSPI, CSO SSD New Delhi kajal.jain@nic.in
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Non Functional Selection Grade/ Junior Administrative Grade (Level in Pay Matrix - 13/12)

101 Dr Niyati Joshi 2006 Director 01-Jan-19 9968408756
071014 12-Jul-77 02-Apr-07 M/o Water Resources, River niyati.joshi@nic.in
Devipmnt & Ganga Rejuv.,
CWC New Delhi

103 Vibeesh E.M. 2006 Director 01-Jan-19 8130400058
071002  24-Oct-81 24-Jan-07 MoSPI, NSSO (FOD) R.O vibeesh.em@gov.in
Coimbatore

105 Shrikant Kale 2007 Joint Director 27-Jul-17 25089120
072001 16-Sep-62 27-Dec-07 MoSPI, CSO SSU, SSD. Shrikant.kale@nic.in
New Delhi

107 Mool Chand Bhaskar 2007 Joint Director 27-Jul-17 9873080289
062057  04-Jul-66 27-Dec-07 M/o Defence, Naval HQ moolchand.b@nic.in
New Delhi

109 Anand Krishan 2007 Joint Director 27-Jul-17 7042155750

062062  06-Apr-63 27-Dec-07 M/o Agriculture & FW, D/o anand.krishan63@nic.in
Ag. & Coop. New Delhi
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Non Functional Selection Grade/ Junior Administrative Grade (Level in Pay Matrix - 13/12)

111 Neha Srivastava 2007 Joint Director 07-May-18 9873972587

081001 09-Jan-83 04-Feb-08 MoSPI, CSO New Delhi neha.srivastava@nic.in

113 Uttam Kumar Majee 2007 Joint Director 07-May-18 9051787452
081003  22-Oct-76 04-Feb-08 MoSPI, NSSO (SDRD) u.maiji.dgcis@nic.in
kolkata

115 Shruti Shukla 2007 Joint Director 07-May-18 9830867740

081005  12-May-81 04-Feb-08 M/o Commerce & Ind., ss.dgcis@nic.in
DGCI&S kolkata

117 Saurabh Kumar Dubey 2007 Joint Director 07-May-18 9810048152

081007  06-Oct-80 04-Feb-08 M/o Water Resources, River harharmahadeo_ramji@gmail.c
Devipmnt & Ganga Rejuv., om
M/o Water Resources New
Delhi

119 Kumar Sundaram 2007 Joint Director 07-May-18 9999566304

081010  01-Mar-80 04-Feb-08 MoSPI, NAD New Delhi kumar.sundaram@nic.in
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Non Functional Selection Grade/ Junior Administrative Grade (Level in Pay Matrix - 13/12)

121 Shivnath Singh Jadawat 2007 Joint Director 07-May-18  011-23363152
081012  07-Feb-81 04-Feb-08 MoSPI, NSSO (FOD) RO jadawat.ss@gov.in
Ajmer

123 Sanjay Kumar 2007 Joint Director 07-May-18 9810334626

081014  15-Dec-79 04-Feb-08 MoSPI, CSO ESD New Delhi sanjay.kumar79@nic.in

125 Noushida N A 2007 Joint Director 07-May-18 8129436356

081016 22_Feb-81 04-Feb-08 M/o Mines, IBM Nagpur noushida.na@gov.in

127 Mukesh 2007 Joint Director 07-May-18 9999165388
081018  20-Jul-83 04-Feb-08 MoSPI, NSSO (CPD) New mukesh.goi@nic.in
Delhi

129 Vishwanath Pratap 2007 Joint Director 07-May-18 9454500140
081020 ?1'3\%2-82 04-Feb-08 MoSPI, NSSO (FOD) RO vpsingh.iss@gov.in
Bareilly
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